



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 27/2025**

RUCHI GUPTA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Ms. Shradha
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

SHALIGRAM PRASAD GUPTA.

....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

No time left.

List on 01.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025